amount of dividend remaining unpaid or unclaimed for 
a period of seven years from the due date is required to 
be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection 
Fund (IEPF), constituted by the Central Government. 
The Company has accordingly transferred H38,691/- 
(Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Six hundred and ninety 
one only) being the unpaid and unclaimed dividend 
amount pertaining to the year 2008-09 to IEPF on 21st 
April 2017. As per the above regulations no claim shall 
lie against the Company or the IEPF in relation to the 
amount remitted to IEPF.

Sections 124 and 125 of the Act, read with the Investor